
Penn St.-Behrend (12-4-3, 7-1-1) -vs- Alvernia (13-7-1, 6-1-0)
11/19/2023 at Reading (Alvernia Turf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 20:28 (YELLOW), #9 Ryan Cogill (Wolves)   20:38 (YELLOW), #17 Nick Willson (Wolves)   20:38 (YELLOW), #5
Austin Chambers (Wolves)   23:06 (YELLOW), #12 Chris Profaca (Lions)   26:39 (YELLOW), #8 Tyler Vandemerwe (Lions)   35:39 (YELLOW),
#15 Aaron Kovatch (Lions)   44:22 (YELLOW), #15 Justin Fetrow (Wolves)   50:50 (YELLOW), #23 Jac Caputo (Lions)   50:54 (YELLOW), #4
Eli Klinger (Wolves)   51:05 (YELLOW), #0 0 (Lions)   86:06 (YELLOW), #26 Nate Coleman (Lions)   89:24 (YELLOW), #10 Gabe Wunderlich

Date: 11/19/2023
Attendance: 198
Stadium: Alvernia Turf Field
Officials: Referee, J Panciera   Asst. Referee, M Garcia   Asst.
Referee, L Brett   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Penn St.-Behrend 0 1 0 0 1
Alvernia 0 1 1 0 2

Penn St.-Behrend 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Schwarzel, Zak 0 0 0 0 110
MID 5 Ziobro, John 3 2 0 0 88
FWD 8 Vandemerwe, Tyler 0 0 0 0 75
MID 9 Cooper, Blake 3 1 0 0 84
FWD 12 Profaca, Chris 1 1 1 0 73
DEF 19 Kiefer, Brock 0 0 0 0 110
GK 20 York, Sam 0 0 0 0 110
DEF 22 LeDonne, Justin 1 1 0 0 110
MID 23 Caputo, Jac 1 0 0 0 67
MID 26 Coleman, Nate 2 0 0 0 96
MID 32 Cassano, Andrew 0 0 0 0 108

Substitutes
MID 2 Thomas, Cole 0 0 0 0 28
DEF 7 Akut, Dylan 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 11 Pittman, Lucas 2 1 0 0 19
MID 13 Rondinelli, Nate 0 0 0 0 22
MID 14 Hockenberger, Justin 0 0 0 1 45
MID 15 Kovatch, Aaron 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 21 Le, Mason 0 0 0 0 36

Totals 13 6 1 1 1197

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
20 York, Sam 110:00 2 8

Totals 2 8

Alvernia 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Solley, Evan 0 0 0 0 110
DEF 3 Kerr, Matthew 0 0 0 0 110
MID 4 Klinger, Eli 2 1 0 0 72
MID 5 Chambers, Austin 0 0 0 0 110
FWD 7 Kraycik, Connor 3 2 1 0 87
MID 8 Bauer, Evan 0 0 0 0 67
FWD 9 Cogill, Ryan 7 3 1 1 86
FWD 10 Wunderlich, Gabe 3 1 0 0 85
DEF 17 Willson, Nick 1 0 0 0 110
DEF 20 Knowles, Matt 0 0 0 0 87
DEF 22 Zambrano, Zeke 1 1 0 0 104

Substitutes
DEF 11 Slear, Travis 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 12 Colletti, Nick 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 13 Case, Evan 0 0 0 0 15

14 Topovich, Cristian 0 0 0 0 40
DEF 15 Fetrow, Justin 0 0 0 0 25
MID 18 Stoltzfus, Nate 1 1 0 0 56
MID 30 Mamadaliyev, Firdavs 1 1 0 0 10

Totals 19 10 2 1 1210

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Solley, Evan 110:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Penn St.-Behrend 5 4 0 4 13
Alvernia 4 7 4 4 19

Saves By Period
Penn St.-Behrend 2 2 3 1 8
Alvernia 4 0 0 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Penn St.-Behrend 1 1 0 1 3
Alvernia 0 4 0 0 4

Fouls By Period
Penn St.-Behrend 6 4 2 0 12
Alvernia 7 5 1 1 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

65:28 Lions Chris Profaca Justin Hockenberger
GOAL by Lions Profaca, Chris Assist by
Hockenberger, Justin.

84:21
Wolve
s Ryan Cogill GOAL by Wolves Cogill, Ryan.

92:31
Wolve
s Connor Kraycik Ryan Cogill

GOAL by Wolves Kraycik, Connor Assist by
Cogill, Ryan.



(Wolves)   98:39 (RED), #23 Jac Caputo (Lions)   107:40 (YELLOW), #32 Andrew Cassano (Lions)   107:40 (RED), #32 Andrew Cassano
(Lions)   107:40 (YELLOW), #7 Connor Kraycik (Wolves)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 Wolves Solley, Evan at goalie for Alvernia
00:00 Lions York, Sam at goalie for Penn St.-Behrend
00:26 Lions Foul on Profaca, Chris.
02:42 Wolves Shot by Wolves Klinger, Eli, top left, saved by York, Sam.
04:33 Lions Foul on Ziobro, John.
11:34 Wolves Foul on Cogill, Ryan.
12:22 Wolves Foul on Kraycik, Connor.
13:41 Lions Shot by Lions Ziobro, John, bottom right, saved by Solley, Evan.
16:50 Lions Foul on Vandemerwe, Tyler.
17:24 Wolves Shot by Wolves Willson, Nick, out top.
18:04 Wolves Foul on Bauer, Evan.
20:28 Wolves Yellow card on Wolves Cogill, Ryan.
20:38 Wolves Yellow card on Wolves Willson, Nick.
20:38 Wolves Yellow card on Wolves Chambers, Austin.
21:27 Lions Shot by Lions Caputo, Jac, out left.
23:06 Lions Yellow card on Lions Profaca, Chris.
23:20 Lions Lions substitution: Hockenberger, Justin for Profaca, Chris.
23:53 Wolves Wolves substitution: Stoltzfus, Nate for Bauer, Evan.
25:41 Lions Foul on Schwarzel, Zak.
26:23 Wolves Shot by Wolves Cogill, Ryan.
26:39 Lions Yellow card on Lions Vandemerwe, Tyler.
26:54 Lions Foul on Caputo, Jac.
27:58 Wolves Wolves substitution: Colletti, Nick for Klinger, Eli.
27:58 Lions Lions substitution: Le, Mason for Vandemerwe, Tyler.
28:27 Wolves Foul on Stoltzfus, Nate.
29:04 Lions Shot by Lions LeDonne, Justin, bottom right, saved by Solley, Evan.
30:25 Wolves Foul on Kraycik, Connor.
31:53 Lions Lions substitution: Kovatch, Aaron for Caputo, Jac.
32:13 Wolves Wolves substitution: Topovich, Cristian for Cogill, Ryan.
32:13 Wolves Wolves substitution: Fetrow, Justin for Wunderlich, Gabe.
32:42 Lions Shot by Lions Cooper, Blake, top, saved by Solley, Evan.
34:28 Wolves Wolves substitution: Mamadaliyev, Firdavs for Kraycik, Connor.
34:28 Wolves Wolves substitution: Case, Evan for Knowles, Matt.
34:28 Lions Lions substitution: Thomas, Cole for Cooper, Blake.
35:39 Lions Yellow card on Lions Kovatch, Aaron.
35:39 Wolves Shot by Wolves Mamadaliyev, Firdavs, top right, saved by York, Sam.
38:54 Wolves Wolves substitution: Slear, Travis for Zambrano, Zeke.
38:54 Lions Lions substitution: Pittman, Lucas for Ziobro, John.
39:12 Wolves Foul on Stoltzfus, Nate.
39:56 Lions Shot by Lions Pittman, Lucas, bottom center, saved by Solley, Evan.
41:09 Lions Lions substitution: Akut, Dylan for Coleman, Nate.
41:19 Lions Foul on Pittman, Lucas.
42:19 Lions Corner kick [42:19].
43:07 Lions Offside against Penn St.-Behrend.
44:22 Wolves Yellow card on Wolves Fetrow, Justin.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Lions
FOR Lions: , #20 York, Sam, #3 Schwarzel, Zak, #23 Caputo, Jac, #26 Coleman, Nate, #9 Cooper, Blake, #5 Ziobro,
John, #19 Kiefer, Brock, #22 LeDonne, Justin, #8 Vandemerwe, Tyler, #12 Profaca, Chris, #32 Cassano, Andrew.

45:00 Wolves
FOR Wolves: , #1 Solley, Evan, #3 Kerr, Matthew, #22 Zambrano, Zeke, #5 Chambers, Austin, #4 Klinger, Eli, #18
Stoltzfus, Nate, #7 Kraycik, Connor, #10 Wunderlich, Gabe, #17 Willson, Nick, #9 Cogill, Ryan, #8 Bauer, Evan.

45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Zambrano, Zeke for Colletti, Nick.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Klinger, Eli for Mamadaliyev, Firdavs.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Kraycik, Connor for Topovich, Cristian.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Wunderlich, Gabe for Fetrow, Justin.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Cogill, Ryan for Case, Evan.
45:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Bauer, Evan for Slear, Travis.
45:00 Lions Lions substitution: Caputo, Jac for Pittman, Lucas.
45:00 Lions Lions substitution: Coleman, Nate for Le, Mason.



45:00 Lions Lions substitution: Cooper, Blake for Thomas, Cole.
45:00 Lions Lions substitution: Ziobro, John for Hockenberger, Justin.
45:00 Lions Lions substitution: Vandemerwe, Tyler for Kovatch, Aaron.
45:00 Lions Lions substitution: Profaca, Chris for Akut, Dylan.
45:31 Wolves Corner kick [45:31].
47:31 Wolves Wolves substitution: Knowles, Matt for Bauer, Evan.
47:44 Lions Foul on LeDonne, Justin.
49:41 Lions Shot by Lions Ziobro, John.
50:50 Lions Yellow card on Lions Caputo, Jac.
50:54 Wolves Yellow card on Wolves Klinger, Eli.
51:05 Lions Yellow card on Lions TEAM.
51:33 Wolves Foul on Stoltzfus, Nate.
53:01 Wolves Shot by Wolves Kraycik, Connor.
53:07 Wolves Corner kick [53:07].
54:29 Lions Shot by Lions Coleman, Nate, out top left.
57:17 Lions Foul on Caputo, Jac.
58:17 Wolves Shot by Wolves Klinger, Eli.
58:26 Wolves Foul on Wunderlich, Gabe.
59:38 Wolves Wolves substitution: Bauer, Evan for Klinger, Eli.
59:38 Wolves Wolves substitution: Topovich, Cristian for Stoltzfus, Nate.
59:38 Lions Lions substitution: Hockenberger, Justin for Coleman, Nate.
61:15 Wolves Shot by Wolves Cogill, Ryan, out top.
63:44 Wolves Foul on Topovich, Cristian.
65:28 Lions GOAL by Lions Profaca, Chris Assist by Hockenberger, Justin.

Penn St.-Behrend 1, Alvernia 0
66:26 Wolves Wolves substitution: Colletti, Nick for Kraycik, Connor.
66:26 Wolves Wolves substitution: Fetrow, Justin for Wunderlich, Gabe.
66:26 Lions Lions substitution: Le, Mason for Profaca, Chris.
67:20 Lions Lions substitution: Rondinelli, Nate for Ziobro, John.
67:20 Lions Lions substitution: Thomas, Cole for Vandemerwe, Tyler.
68:55 Wolves Shot by Wolves Cogill, Ryan, out top right.
69:06 Lions Lions substitution: Pittman, Lucas for Cooper, Blake.
70:39 Lions Lions substitution: Coleman, Nate for Caputo, Jac.
71:17 Lions Shot by Lions Pittman, Lucas, out top.
73:26 Lions Foul on Coleman, Nate.
74:17 Wolves Wolves substitution: Case, Evan for Cogill, Ryan.
76:49 Wolves Foul on Knowles, Matt.
77:27 Lions Lions substitution: Ziobro, John for Hockenberger, Justin.
78:32 Lions Foul on Ziobro, John.
80:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Stoltzfus, Nate for Topovich, Cristian.
80:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Kraycik, Connor for Colletti, Nick.
80:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Klinger, Eli for Fetrow, Justin.
80:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Cogill, Ryan for Case, Evan.
80:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Wunderlich, Gabe for Knowles, Matt.
80:50 Wolves Foul on Cogill, Ryan.
82:11 Lions Lions substitution: Profaca, Chris for Pittman, Lucas.
83:38 Wolves Corner kick [83:38].
84:20 Wolves Shot by Wolves Zambrano, Zeke, bottom right, saved by York, Sam.
84:21 Wolves Shot by Wolves Cogill, Ryan, bottom right, saved by York, Sam.
84:21 Wolves GOAL by Wolves Cogill, Ryan.

Penn St.-Behrend 1, Alvernia 1
84:38 Lions Corner kick [84:38].
85:29 Lions Lions substitution: Cooper, Blake for Thomas, Cole.
85:29 Lions Lions substitution: Vandemerwe, Tyler for Le, Mason.
86:06 Lions Yellow card on Lions Coleman, Nate.
88:40 Wolves Wolves substitution: Topovich, Cristian for Klinger, Eli.
89:24 Wolves Yellow card on Wolves Wunderlich, Gabe.
89:49 Wolves Corner kick [89:49].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 Lions

FOR Lions: , #20 York, Sam, #3 Schwarzel, Zak, #26 Coleman, Nate, #14 Hockenberger, Justin, #12 Profaca, Chris,
#23 Caputo, Jac, #19 Kiefer, Brock, #22 LeDonne, Justin, #9 Cooper, Blake, #8 Vandemerwe, Tyler, #32 Cassano,
Andrew.



90:00 Wolves
FOR Wolves: , #1 Solley, Evan, #3 Kerr, Matthew, #22 Zambrano, Zeke, #5 Chambers, Austin, #20 Knowles, Matt,
#18 Stoltzfus, Nate, #7 Kraycik, Connor, #4 Klinger, Eli, #17 Willson, Nick, #9 Cogill, Ryan, #10 Wunderlich, Gabe.

90:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Knowles, Matt for Bauer, Evan.
90:00 Wolves Wolves substitution: Klinger, Eli for Topovich, Cristian.
90:00 Lions Lions substitution: Hockenberger, Justin for Ziobro, John.
90:00 Lions Lions substitution: Caputo, Jac for Rondinelli, Nate.
90:45 Wolves Shot by Wolves Kraycik, Connor, bottom left, saved by York, Sam.
92:31 Wolves Shot by Wolves Cogill, Ryan, bottom right, saved by York, Sam.
92:31 Wolves GOAL by Wolves Kraycik, Connor Assist by Cogill, Ryan.

Penn St.-Behrend 1, Alvernia 2
93:15 Wolves Foul on Zambrano, Zeke.
93:40 Lions Foul on Hockenberger, Justin.
94:16 Lions Foul on LeDonne, Justin.
95:24 Lions Lions substitution: Ziobro, John for Hockenberger, Justin.
96:03 Wolves Shot by Wolves Stoltzfus, Nate, bottom right, saved by York, Sam.
98:39 Lions Red card on Lions Caputo, Jac.
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:0
0 Lions

FOR Lions: , #20 York, Sam, #3 Schwarzel, Zak, #26 Coleman, Nate, #5 Ziobro, John, #12 Profaca, Chris, #23
Caputo, Jac, #19 Kiefer, Brock, #22 LeDonne, Justin, #9 Cooper, Blake, #8 Vandemerwe, Tyler, #32 Cassano,
Andrew.

100:0
0 Wolves

FOR Wolves: , #1 Solley, Evan, #3 Kerr, Matthew, #22 Zambrano, Zeke, #5 Chambers, Austin, #20 Knowles, Matt,
#8 Bauer, Evan, #7 Kraycik, Connor, #4 Klinger, Eli, #17 Willson, Nick, #9 Cogill, Ryan, #10 Wunderlich, Gabe.

100:0
0 Wolves Wolves substitution: Bauer, Evan for Stoltzfus, Nate.
100:4
4 Wolves Shot by Wolves Cogill, Ryan.
100:4
8 Wolves Shot by Wolves Wunderlich, Gabe, out top.
101:5
1 Lions Shot by Lions Cooper, Blake, out top right.
102:0
5 Wolves Wolves substitution: Topovich, Cristian for Cogill, Ryan.
102:3
3 Wolves Shot by Wolves Wunderlich, Gabe, out top.
104:2
6 Wolves Shot by Wolves Wunderlich, Gabe, bottom right, saved by York, Sam.
105:5
0 Wolves Foul on Bauer, Evan.
107:0
4 Lions Shot by Lions Ziobro, John, bottom right, saved by Solley, Evan.
107:1
4 Lions Corner kick [107:14].
107:2
7 Lions Shot by Lions Coleman, Nate.
107:4
0 Lions Yellow card on Lions Cassano, Andrew.
107:4
0 Lions Red card on Lions Cassano, Andrew.
107:4
0 Wolves Yellow card on Wolves Kraycik, Connor.
108:0
5 Lions Shot by Lions Cooper, Blake.
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].


